
2022-2023 Converse College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 12-8   Home: 11-2   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Dawkins, Uzziah 30-30 1014 33.8 157-309 .508 31-79 .392 94-144 .653 22 117 139 4.6 60 0 117 70 17 29 439 14.6
23 Bojovic, Bosko 28-24 695 24.8 140-229 .611 0-5 .000 112-171 .655 87 182 269 9.6 58 0 24 65 7 13 392 14.0
11 Lorange, Sigurd 11-8 240 21.8 37-77 .481 30-61 .492 16-21 .762 2 14 16 1.5 8 0 21 15 0 5 120 10.9
21 Burgess III, Earl 30-9 617 20.6 88-149 .591 0-0 .000 49-65 .754 55 86 141 4.7 54 1 20 36 3 14 225 7.5
04 Mitchell, Jay 29-19 722 24.9 69-182 .379 29-90 .322 44-60 .733 15 54 69 2.4 50 2 36 48 4 19 211 7.3
01 Smith, Trey 29-4 407 14.0 57-145 .393 40-116 .345 45-51 .882 5 14 19 0.7 48 0 15 16 0 7 199 6.9
22 Warlick , Jordan 30-30 831 27.7 62-170 .365 42-112 .375 29-35 .829 26 107 133 4.4 75 2 60 70 12 22 195 6.5
03 Boozer, NyGel 30-17 618 20.6 61-182 .335 37-112 .330 37-51 .725 10 56 66 2.2 52 2 29 39 0 16 196 6.5
12 Porcil, Aaron 27-5 353 13.1 51-118 .432 11-45 .244 16-23 .696 3 20 23 0.9 24 0 31 24 4 7 129 4.8
15 Gjerde, Mikal 8-0 106 13.3 12-25 .480 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 6 23 29 3.6 4 0 14 5 1 1 28 3.5
02 Pitts, Elijah 20-4 303 15.2 15-44 .341 6-24 .250 5-9 .556 5 38 43 2.2 22 0 13 17 2 13 41 2.1
00 Vance, Kevin 13-0 87 6.7 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 6 7 13 1.0 17 0 3 6 6 0 12 0.9
34 Harrington, Landon 3-0 32 10.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 1.7 2 0 2 5 0 2 2 0.7
Total 30 6025 200.8 756-1642 .460 226-645 .350 451-636 .709 290 785 1075 35.8 474 7 385 438 56 148 2189 72.97
Opponents 6025 200.8 817-1774 .461 227-630 .360 352-511 .689 264 686 950 31.7 554 13 370 345 98 225 2213 73.77

Team Statistics Conv OPP
SCORING 2189 2213
    Points Per Game 73.0 73.8
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 756-1642 817-1774
    Field Goal Pct .460 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 226-645 227-630
    3PT FG Pct .350 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 451-636 352-511
    FT Pct .709 .689
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 11.7
REBOUNDS 1075 950
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 385 370
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.3
TURNOVERS 438 345
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 148 225
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.5
BLOCKS 56 98
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,455 4,441
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-247 14-317
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-271

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Converse 954 1226 9 2189
Opponents 1062 1141 10 2213

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 at Mars Hill L 67-76 275
11/12/22 vs Wingate L 71-77 65
11/16/22 NEWBERRY L 56-68 315
11/19/22 ALLEN W 85-62 175

* 11/22/22 at Belmont Abbey L 68-89 128
11/26/22 at Lenoir-Rhyne L 58-67 599

* 11/30/22 NORTH GREENVILLE W 81-78 200
* 12/03/22 MOUNT OLIVE W 77-71 200
* 12/10/22 ERSKINE W 78-53 250

12/12/22 LIVINGSTONE W 86-79 250
* 12/14/22 FRANCIS MARION W 87-77 200
* 12/17/22 at Barton L 66-75 300

12/19/22 at Coker L 70-80 121
12/31/22 at Limestone L 67-78 115

* 01/04/23 at UNC Pembroke L 63-78 434
* 01/07/23 at Chowan L 74-83 287
* 01/10/23 LEES-MCRAE W 75-68 200
* 01/16/23 at Mount Olive L 88-90 323
* 01/18/23 at Southern Wesleyan W 68-65 203
* 01/21/23 BARTON W 71-66 275
* 01/24/23 KING (TN) W 82-67 250
* 01/28/23 BELMONT ABBEY W 71-65 225
* 02/01/23 at North Greenville W 76-73 274
* 02/04/23 UNC PEMBROKE L 57-71 330
* 02/07/23 at Lees-McRae L 48-76 973
* 02/11/23 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 76-71 285
* 02/15/23 at King (TN) W 104-91 309
* 02/21/23 at Emmanuel (GA) L 59-61 100

02/27/23 FRANCIS MARION W 81-78 300
03/03/23 vs Barton L (OT) 79-80 477

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Converse College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 9-1   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Bojovic, Bosko 18-15 471 26.2 99-153 .647 0-4 .000 82-118 .695 50 127 177 9.8 39 0 18 48 3 8 280 15.6
10 Dawkins, Uzziah 20-20 688 34.4 102-208 .490 22-51 .431 63-93 .677 18 92 110 5.5 40 0 84 51 13 23 289 14.5
11 Lorange, Sigurd 5-5 122 24.4 19-40 .475 16-30 .533 11-16 .688 2 5 7 1.4 6 0 12 5 0 3 65 13.0
21 Burgess III, Earl 20-8 426 21.3 61-103 .592 0-0 .000 35-48 .729 36 56 92 4.6 39 1 16 23 2 10 157 7.9
01 Smith, Trey 19-3 285 15.0 37-104 .356 28-88 .318 32-37 .865 4 10 14 0.7 34 0 12 11 0 4 134 7.1
03 Boozer, NyGel 20-11 417 20.9 42-127 .331 25-71 .352 29-39 .744 8 38 46 2.3 37 1 21 26 0 7 138 6.9
04 Mitchell, Jay 19-12 472 24.8 42-116 .362 19-58 .328 27-36 .750 5 34 39 2.1 38 2 22 32 3 17 130 6.8
22 Warlick , Jordan 20-20 530 26.5 41-112 .366 30-78 .385 19-24 .792 16 68 84 4.2 48 2 41 47 10 14 131 6.6
15 Gjerde, Mikal 4-0 65 16.3 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 12 15 3.8 2 0 9 3 1 1 22 5.5
12 Porcil, Aaron 17-2 206 12.1 33-70 .471 8-24 .333 8-13 .615 1 13 14 0.8 14 0 16 14 2 1 82 4.8
02 Pitts, Elijah 16-4 250 15.6 12-31 .387 4-16 .250 3-5 .600 3 29 32 2.0 18 0 10 17 2 12 31 1.9
00 Vance, Kevin 6-0 42 7.0 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 4 7 1.2 10 0 1 2 1 0 8 1.3
34 Harrington, Landon 2-0 26 13.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 2.5 2 0 2 4 0 1 2 1.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 503-1092 .461 152-420 .362 311-433 .718 181 534 715 35.8 327 6 264 296 37 101 1469 73.45
Opponents 4000 200.0 543-1190 .456 151-415 .364 231-350 .660 176 461 637 31.9 372 11 241 230 67 144 1468 73.40

Team Statistics Conv OPP
SCORING 1469 1468
    Points Per Game 73.5 73.4
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 503-1092 543-1190
    Field Goal Pct .461 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-420 151-415
    3PT FG Pct .362 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-433 231-350
    FT Pct .718 .660
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 11.6
REBOUNDS 715 637
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 264 241
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 296 230
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 101 144
    Steals Per Game 5.1 7.2
BLOCKS 37 67
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,415 3,331
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-242 10-333
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Converse 629 840 1469
Opponents 713 755 1468

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/22 at  Belmont Abbey L 68-89 128
11/30/22 NORTH GREENVILLE W 81-78 200
12/03/22 MOUNT OLIVE W 77-71 200
12/10/22 ERSKINE W 78-53 250
12/14/22 FRANCIS MARION W 87-77 200
12/17/22 at  Barton L 66-75 300
01/04/23 at  UNC Pembroke L 63-78 434
01/07/23 at  Chowan L 74-83 287
01/10/23 LEES-MCRAE W 75-68 200
01/16/23 at  Mount Olive L 88-90 323
01/18/23 at  Southern Wesleyan W 68-65 203
01/21/23 BARTON W 71-66 275
01/24/23 KING (TN) W 82-67 250
01/28/23 BELMONT ABBEY W 71-65 225
02/01/23 at  North Greenville W 76-73 274
02/04/23 UNC PEMBROKE L 57-71 330
02/07/23 at  Lees-McRae L 48-76 973
02/11/23 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 76-71 285
02/15/23 at  King (TN) W 104-91 309
02/21/23 at  Emmanuel (GA) L 59-61 100


